
2025 Campbell County High School Cross Country 
Schedule 

Monday, August 18  First Day of Practice    TBA 

Saturday, August 30  JV/Varsity @ U of Wyoming Invite:   TBA 

     State Preview Meet @ Little America, Cheyenne 

Friday, September 5  JV/Varsity @ Spearfish Invite        1:00pm 

Thursday, September 11            JV/Varsity Home: Wayne Chaney Memorial Invite 

     @ CAMPLEX Park (Senior Day)        1:00pm 

Saturday, September 20  JV/Varsity @ Michelle Ludwig Invite   TBA 

@ Sheridan 

Friday, September 26  JV/Varsity @ Rapid City Invite    TBA 

      @ Hart Ranch in Rapid City 

Thursday, October 2  JV/Varsity @ Sturgis Invite   TBA 

Thursday, October 9  JV/Varsity @ Casper    TBA 

Friday, October 17   JV/Varsity @ 4A East Conference Meet  TBA 

      @ Sheridan 

Saturday, October 25  Varsity @ State Cross Country Meet  TBA 

     @ Little America in Cheyenne 

Updated 7/10/2025 – Please check the website for updates. 

 


